IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-10-19

Annex to Certificate No.:           IECEx ULD 19.0013X                                       Issue No.: 2
Page 1 of 5
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Safety relevant model coding of VEGABAR series:
The placeholder within brackets VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) is reserved and considered as not safety
relevant.
VEGABAR a b (*)
2 Housing with M12- or ISO4400- Connector or Cable outlet wire.
3 Housing with Display Unit and M12- or ISO4400- Connector.
8 Pressure transmitter with ceramic measuring cell
9 Pressure transmitter with metallic measuring cell
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40 °C to +70 °C T4
Only for dust for VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40 °C to +70 °C T200 XX°C
max surface temperature: T200 100°C
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) are pressure transmitters evaluated under the entity concept.
Electrical data:
VEGABAR 28/ 29/ 38/ 39
Transmitter M12 (Pin 1, 3)- or ISO4400 (Pin 1, 2)- Plug or cable outlet wire:
4-20 mA two-wire superposed current output.
Ui : 30 V
Ii : 131 mA
Pi : 0.983 W
Li : 5 μH
Ci : 0
Ci and Li do not include the capacitance/ inductance of cables to and from
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*)
Maximum cable length must be considered based on cable parameters:
Li’ = 0.55 μH/m,
Ci’wire/wire = 58 pF/m,
Ci’wires/shield = 270 pF/m
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:           IECEx ULD 19.0013X                                       Issue No.: 2
Page 2 of 5
Only for models VEGABAR B28.VR******M/E/VZ*; B29.VR*****M/E/VZ*
Pressure sensor VEGABAR 28/29 for explosive dust atmospheres::
• BAR 28 = measuring cell of ceramic
• BAR 29 = measuring cell of metal with chemical seal or piezo resistive
The following electronic versions are available:
• Z = two-wire 4…20mA
The following housing versions are available:
• M = M12 plastic with protective cover
• E = M12 stainless steel with protective cover
• V = with direct cable outlet of stainless steel
The pressure sensor series VEGABAR B28.VR*******Z*; B29.VR******Z*are for use in explosive dust
atmospheres.
They are used for pressure and hydrostatic level measuring.
Product Nomenclatures:
VEGABAR 28
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:           IECEx ULD 19.0013X                                       Issue No.: 2
Page 3 of 5
VEGABAR 29
Electrical Ratings:
B28.VR*******Z* or B29.VR******Z*
Supply and signal circuit
M12 plug connector: Pin 1[+], Pin 3[-]
Direct cable outlet with wire colour brown [+], blue [-]
In type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ia IIC
For connection to a certified, intrinsically safe
circuit.
Ui ≤ 30 V DC
I i ≤ 131 mA
Pi ≤ 983 mW
The effective internal capacitance Ci is negligibly